DATE:  September 20, 2021 

RE: COVID-19 POSITIVE CASES IN SAD #46 

This letter is to inform you that six (6) individuals associated with SAD #46 have tested positive 
for COVID-19 in the last few days.  Based on contact tracing it was determined that one hundred 
one (101) individuals were found to be close contacts.  Based on Universal Masking Guidelines 
in place and vaccinations, fifty (50) individuals are now in quarantine.  Crystal Greaves and 
Angie Buker have contacted all students and staff who may be impacted.